o JLAKE. o
® ]BgS§5§3;PJ3A
model S057, SO058

2L I HROFEFBRYEE (RFR)

Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment (Pedal type)

model 5097, 8098

2A T HRUVFERYEE (FER)

Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment (Manual type)

model S112
2L HFREVOFRYEB(FEH - RFH)

Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment (Pedal/Manul type)

model S1 14, S1 1 5

AATHARTHUFRY &HE

Swing type Lower Intermittent Shirring Attachment

PARTS BOOK

~ TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
N—=YF v IODREA

1.

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
AimashrrBansEFEd, @AicsonTosN (RefN)ICHET A1 F v 2R12L2T, TORBErbOHILNE T,

2. Explanation of codes

AU

FOUTE U0 0 S B B 45 4

128 e

1} Codes on the "Note' column

LEIRT WMol s

@ U means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
WiBD =27 s 2 CHLTSATEI AR LERL T
@ #01..... .. refer to the “’Note" explanation at bottom of page.
201 AN=TFo " OIRBBEEMBLTTaw

2} Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change}’’ column
"HEEEA" WMolLS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19838108 & N BN & nt:

(2) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 £ h 4 a ot

r@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MEBOERMEASA LB BENSS

ZOBEEAEO)eAIREBETLI X T2E s, TEFHC LN, CFRH»OBRIARIRL TIETT AL

Example ({51])
l:lef, Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
0. £ 42 o # . Req.
+E /L an XBER ab A Fol
1 . B1401-100-000  Needle bar {D10/83] Ny _
14 B1401.100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83!  /n 1y — 1

’_'{2 : B1105-200-000  Frame cover {D.10/83} [ B1105-300-000 ] -
. ) !
L J B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'lf\_‘l(_)/_Bgl' L —Lhsn— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
Afat DEARES H BB G OEE

In this case the new part number (s replaced on the ** 4% (Japanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

COBER BRSRONTREMET AL LAHLVCABIBALTIHNETOT, FiLOSRET I EXFaw
® c.0/83

. . B1105-500-000] . Frame cover Ic.10/83] Ens:?ec:tm 1

Correct No. Wrong No.
ELuv@F [ RN

Please order by the correct part number
ELUORTFTI . EX T a0
® M™m.0/83 .. ... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983FI0A L NMBMHEE LU > Z0BEHEMCEFLOHRBIrBRLTIHN T

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

"HERT Molkts

@ 2 ... Indicates amount required i1s 2.
HE. 2@sRoOL T T

@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba, 2/ aBbOLEY (WEGA—FALTY)

@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
ION=YT oS NI SBRTE

@ {51 N Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’’ and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HAR SR E A L TV 2 F B4+ RHL T, MAMLKELEMCIEXT “asm” XTI I EBVRLTHN 3 ¥.

v-.t%\%t%.%.%\-..%ch.%or«-*«‘%vo.n—.o-.o-.v-.t%-—..-«v‘uwt_v-0"twL'-i0sn.-K\wss-\'-wt:—:‘:ﬁtw’hc%.:‘.xtxtxmtxmt%c:«t%.xn:‘owos‘.%.s\"

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01 . given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABMEXDRD R
:mﬁ—v7w7uﬁﬁénrvéﬁﬁ%&é:&xmﬁu\%&mﬁ%ﬁﬂiu\Bnmﬂmﬂm»T:ﬁITévu
%bﬁf‘:ﬁmﬂjv7vﬁm§ﬂ§%4§mﬁi\ﬂid.mmn&m)lu\ﬁﬁ%%%:@%ﬁunuﬁur
T. X SROEHBRO—PBHIERCHIBErHNETOTTTATE L,

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

Vescw

(
§

Bty Sy By Dty By By T e S B0 G Sy ey By B S TS B T S S B S 8 ey B e ey a_w-_w._-_\‘waw\x\xmmuxm-mugmmmmm‘giqutxmw-x\m;g




CONTENTS

| R
. TABLE OF SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ............ 1
A4 FRUOERY kR—ER
. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR MO-2000 SERIES) ........ 2

B ZBmY — B8 (MO-20002 ) —XA)

(1) S057, S097

(2) S058, S098

S057, S058 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

(PED AL TYPE) ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
S057.5058 . X4 VARV FEMYFER(RF )

. S097, S098 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

(MANUAL TYPE) « ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 5
S097.S098 . XA » Y HRUVFRY &t (FHt)

KNEE OPERATING COMPONENTS .« o vt oottt ettt e e e e e e ettt 7
R {E Wh % i RE 1%

. $112 : SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

(MANUAL/PEDAL TYPE) ..t to ittt et et e e e e e e e e 9
Sl12: 249 FRLEUVFBRYERE(FH) - RFLR)

. S$114,S5115 : SWING TYPE LOWER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ... 11

SI114,SI115: 24 »7ARTHUERY KR

. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR MOR-2500 SERIES ........ 12

MOR-2500> 1) — X R #T — 8

(1) S112

(2) S114, s098

(3) S115, S097

NUMERICAL INDEX ... it e et e i eaeanas 13
#5l




1. TABLE OF SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
A4 THFRVERY B—RBR

MANUAL TYPE (For only semi-sunken type table)
FihHX

PEDAL TYPE (For fully-sunken, semi-sunken type table)

_RYNLR (. gty —7 M) (kR F—TLADH)

Intermittent shirring attachment
for safety stitcher
fr2—nys o BUERNER

Intermittent shirring attachment
for safety stitcher
{Aws—ay oo BUERNER

5097

Intermittent shirriﬁg attachment for overedger
F—nN—aw s o BUFRNER

Intermittent shirring attachment for overedger
S058 .  ne i an

- S098
I

Attachment il &% Constitution parts 18R &EF Attachment #BESE Constitution parts WAL S
S057 1.MAS-057050A0 10.MAS-107010A0 $097 10.MAS-107010A0
2.55-6121010-SP  11.MAS-10704000 11.MAS-10704000
MAS-057000A0 3.55-6151040-SP  12.SM-9083013-SC MAS-097000A0 12.5M-9083013-SC
4.MAS-05716000 13.MAS-10701000 13.MAS-10701000
5.NS-6120310-SP  14.WP-0850002-SC 14.WP-0850002-5C
6.MAS05714000 15.NM-6080600-SM 16.NM-6080600-5M
7.55-8090410-SP  16.5M-9084533-SC 16.5M-9084533-SC
8.55-6110610-TP  17.MAS-107010C0 17.MAS-107010C0O
9.MAS-05715000  18.MAS-057010A0 20.MAS-097010A0
S058 1 ~17 $098 10 ~17
MAS-058000A0 19.MAS-058010A0 MAS-098000A0 21.MAS-098010A0
Attach-
) ment S057 S058 S097 S098
Series .
) ] ] ] MO-2404-0D6-320
MO-2416, MO-2516 MO-2404-0D6-320 L cale MO-2414-BD6-320
MO-2400 MO-2414-BD6-320 BD4, DD4, FF6, RH6
BD4, DD4, FF6, RH6 . MO-2504-0D6-320
MO-2500 DDE. 320 MO-2504-0D6-320 DD6. -320/5097 MO-2514-BD6-320
. MO-2514-BD6-320 MOR-2516-FF6 MOR-2514-BD6

-1 -

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




2. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGEING GAUGE PARTS

lﬂ%&ﬁ’f"")n :ﬁl

(1) S057, S097

19

® The same throat plate can be used independent of other replacement (except FF6)
RV TR T H2LEEHN £ HAFFEEIEVT)

e Each notes apply also to model MO-2416, MO-2516
FHIFER DO TEMO-2416, MO-2516% h F i thid

Ref. [Note Part No. : E. C Amt.
No. |d&.0 S Description T A dh & gm-
1 ©01/118-79558 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 11 7% 1
1-11615]|11R-79566 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A.02/84 19" 27229102 (2B % ~pr %) 1
2 002[11R=-79657 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 73 1
2-11015[118-79665 PRESSER FOOT ASH, A,02/864 (9" 2939172 (1L*N* = 9%) 1
3 004(118-80457 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 23 1
3-1]015]|118-80465 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A.02/84| 21949123 (2L A -+ Y¥) 1
4 007[118-80853 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 0= 1
4-11015|118-80861 PRESSER FOOT ASM, AL02/84|9%2929T93 (2L 9% = v V%) 1
5 304 |R4612-HOF-BOO THROAT PLATE ny<a |
6 p005|118-45807 UPPER KNIFE C.11784)118-45906 1
7 $051118-45609 KNIFE -3 ¥§ 1
8 |006[B4120-816-D0B-A |[NEEDLE GUARD NYDy E 1
9 [004|B4120-816-FOC-A |NEEDLE GUARD N9 E 1
10 |007|B4120~816-ROA NEEDLE GUARD nyoY 1
1 G0B|SS=7y460610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IvES2U* 3/32-56 L=5,5 1
12 |07 |MAS-U510800A INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE E3* PYLYI |
13 [¢09[118-83709 MAIN FEED DOG y212yNe 1
14 [910(118-83808 MAIN FEED DOG I2yne 1
15  |o11[118-83907 MAIN FEED DOG S3x79ne 1
16 [<03[118-84103 MAIN FEED DOG ya129ne 1
17 [005[118-85704 DIFFERENTIAL FQOD DOG I7IYnw 1
18 |411]118-85803 DIFFERENTIAL FOOD DOG 22%9yns 1
19  |003[118-85902 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 17919yns 1

Note (;E2) 001 ..... For BD4-320 BD4-320F3 007 ..... For RHG-320 RH6-320M
002 ..... For DD4-320, DD6-320 DD4-320, DD6-320F8 ©08 ..... For S057, 5097 S057, S097/
©03 ..... For FF6-320, RHB-320 FF6-320, RH6-3208 008 ..... For BD4-320 BD4-320/
004 ..... For FF6-320 FF6-320f8 010 ..... For DD4-320 DD4-3208
05 ..... For BD4-320, DD4-320 BD4-320. DD4-320/ o11..... For DDE-320 DD6-320H
006 ..... For BD4-320, DD4-320 BD4-300, DD4-3205 015 ... For export %A
€36 22 26
3
‘EELJEL'*\\‘
I'art No E. C. o Amt.
3 : 1 y . i 3 R g
&L % Description gy ] 4 !!eﬂ
20 213 |11R=-79350 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 J= 1
20-1{015 |11R-79368 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,02/84 29192 (1E N =beU%) 1
21 12 [11R-78857 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 71 2% 1
21-1(015 |11R-78865 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,02/84 27192 (2E N =brU%) 1
2? ¢13 |R4305-HOD-EQA THROAT PLATE nyt3 1
23 ©12 |[R4300-HOD-DOA THROAT PLATE nyq4 1
24 O14 [118-8340¢ MAIN FEED DOG L2x09ne 1
25 Q14 B1657-81A-BOL DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 72229ne 1
26 1¢12[118-97501 LOWER KNIFE DEFVIN: 1

Note (:£3C) 012 ..... For 0D6-320 (MO-2404, 2414, 2504, 2514)
013 ... For BD6-320 (M0-2404, 2504, 2514)
14 ... For SO58, S098 (M0O-2404, 2414, 2504, 2514)

o015 ----. For export

Hidi B
-2 -

0D6-320A (MO-2404. 2414, 2504. 2514)
BD6-320A (MO-2404, 2414, 2504. 2514)
S058. S098F (M0-2404. 2414. 2504. 2514)

the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

,_
T TOIm




3. S057,S058 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (PEDAL TYPE)
S057.S058 : A4 » 7 HARUVFEBRYVER(XI L)

Hory)
O




Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. | e K- # Description o6 i o mﬁ
1 Q01| MAS-057010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. E3Y pUYDE 23 1

2 002| MAS-058010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, 3t pYvy=-% 9= T

3 001 MAS=-05108000 INTERMITTENY SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE 3 pUYI 1)
4 002( MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE E3%pU29I (1)
5 MAS=057010B0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, £33 +Yv-% 2= 1)
6 §5=6090650-5Sp SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 E32u* 9/64=-40 L=6 (2)
7 $§5-8110520~-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 4,5 FARY* 11/64-40 L=4.5 1)
8 MAS=05702000 SWING BASE LI VER FEELE A ™
9 W2~-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X13X0.3 TINt8Y*nva 8.5%x12.5%0.3 (1)
10 SD=0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 39525% D=7.94 H=8 (1)
11 MAS-05703000 LIFTING ARM E*PrYHFY (1)
12 $5=7110710=-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 EI2y* 1176440 L=7 (2)
13 MAS-~052070A0 LIFTING ARM MOUNTING BLOCK ASM.,A CEPIHOF byYYYIe A 02 (1)
14 $S=6151440~Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t52u* 15764-28 1=14 (& D]
15 MAS=-05204000 APM ES* PYRST D% 29T 1)
16 MAS=-05205000 SPRING EA% PUXTING 2 1)
17 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST fFFI-DiR* = . (1)
18 €S-079081A=Sp THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=8 ASAFYY D=7.964 W=8 N
19 $5-8110520-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
20 §5=-6110710-TP STREW T1764-40 = 6.5 ES*oY T17864~40 [=6.5 27
21 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPEPR 1+FI=UT5 NIFIMY A 1)
22 8B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 1r$3=-2 TYH 1)
23 MA5-05206000 SHAFT £ PYDT D (1)
24 §S=-7110710-~5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WL 11/64-40 =7 (1)
25 MAS-0520%9000 SPRING B3 FURYT LyC e g2 (1)
26 MAS=05704000 SWING BASE ROTATING STOPPER [FANVES PR IVEELESEDLU ] TFT (&D)]
27 $$=7110510~-5P SCREW 11/64~=40 L=5 2ES2 11/64=40 L= S 1)
28 MAS=05212000 PIPING MOUNTING BLOCK NeqEe 7% pyYSSv A 1)
29 §5-6110650-Tp SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5.5 E323* 11/64-40 L=5.5 1)
30 MAS~057010C0 PRESSER PLATE BASE ASM, E3* PURXYT PYYSENA 2 )
31 §5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 £E529* 3/16-28 (=9 (1)
32 NS-6160520~5P NUT 174-24 O9YNITIF 174-24 (&D)
33 ©03| MAS=-0510800A INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE E3MPURXYT 1

Note (;£52) 001 ..... For S057 S057H
002 ..... For S058 S058H
003 ..... For RH6-320 RHE-320F




diop s|paspN puowelq :jo Aleiql ay) wou4

T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

)
S

A v
) )L
&) Y
‘ i\
&=

%
I i
A
ol

33 34 35

4. S097,S098 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (MANUAL TYPE)
S097.S098 : X4 » VARV R Y ER(FH)



Amt.

Ref. [Note Part No. b E. C K
No. |t 5 escription S s ¢q.
0. pilod Ga # ¥ o5 H sl ) o
1 001 MAS=097010A0 MANUAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM J2bY - £ PYY-% 92 1
2 002 MAS-098010A0 MANUAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM H2kY = EAVPYY=F IZ 1
3 Q01| MAS-05108000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE £E3% hUTYI 1)
b ©02| MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE - RIVES B 1
5. $5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 WEF2T* 9/64=-40 L=4,5 1)
6 MAS-09203000 SPRING PLATE DI =Nt -pnr 2 1)
7 MAS=-09201000 MANUAL LEVER ARM YIRS =LNS =T 1)
8 SD=0640322-Tp HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 242y D=6,35 H=3,2 1)
9 _ | MAS-092020A0 | MANUAL LEVER ASM, HAM =LA~ 92 1)
10 NS=6150310-SP NUT 15/064-28 0UnIIYr 15/64=-28 M
M MAS-05701080 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, £3* byy-¢ 0% (1)
12 $5-6090650~SP SCREW 9/64~640 L=6 E52u% 9/64=40 L36 (2)
13 $5-8110520-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,5 PARDY 11/64=40 L=4.5 1)
14 SD-0790801~SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 8¢ 52y D=7,94 H=8 1)
15 WZ-0850302-K0 | WAVED WASHER 8.5X13X0.35 TINY9Y*N* 2 8.5%X12.5%0,3 (1)
16 MAS=-05703000 LIFTING ARM C#PT* IF¢ {
17 $§=-7110710=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 WES25Y 11/64=40 L=7 (2)
18 MAS~052070A0 LIFTING ARM MOUNTING BLOCK ASM.,A C*PI* 97 pUYFIYT 22 )
19 $5=6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E529% 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
20 MAS~05204000 ARM ERY PURTT N ADF 1)
21 MAS-05205000 SPRING E3® FUYTYINS 2 (1)
ee B3105-804-000 TENSION POST THF3=URY = (&)
23 CS-079081A~SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=8 ASARIY 0=7.94 W=8 1)
24 $$-8110520~-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FRARYY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2)
25 $5-6110710=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 E32u0 (2)
26 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {F$3=295 NIFIPY A (1)
27 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT {1h$3-y 1Y} 1)
28 MAS=-05206000 SHAFT E3% PULN D (&B)
29 $$=7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 FWE325Y 11/64=40 L=7 (1)
30 MAS~-05209000 SPRING E3% FUXYT Sy A% 2 1)
31 MAS=~05704000 SWING BASE ROTATING STOPPER E3% FUZYT PUYTIYST QYRS )
32 §5=7110510-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 L=S WE325* 11/64=40 L= 5 1)
33 MAS-05212000 PIPING MOUNTING BLOCK Ne AL 2% PyYyae o 1)
34 $5=6110650=-TpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 E32u% 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
3s MAS$=-05702000 SWING BASE E3% PURYT LNV o 1)
36 MAS-057010C0 PRESSER PLATE BASE ASM. ERY PUXYT PUUFEET 3 (1)
37 $5-6120940-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E32u% 3/16-28 L=9 1)
38 NS=-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-=24 gUno2Tvr 1/4=24 1)
39 0q3[ MAS-0510800A INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE E3* PURYI 1

Note (;£iC) 001 ..... For S097
002 ..... For S098
<03 ..... For RHG6-320/S097

S097M
S098H

RH6-320 S097

he-library of: Diamond Needle Corp

4

—
T TOTIT U




5. KNEE OPERATING COMPONENTS

243 DE-FUAERER




Ref. |Nole Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. |.pd¢ & & Description rEEH X & &&

.
1 MAS=uS7Q50A0 WIRE ASH, LER 1
2 $§5=-7110710~5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 LS 1176440 L=7 (2)
3 MAS=0571Q000 WIRE STUPPER SUPPORTER D1p-ArJpneR 99113 (1)
4 §5-6151040-57 SCREW  15/64-28 L=1¢ £330 15/04-2R L=10 2
5 $5-6121010=~SP SCREW 3/16-¢28 L=1p E52Y+ 3/16-28 L=10 2
6 MAG-02710000 LIFTING LEVER ASHM, 29IPTv LN - 1
7 NS~-0120210-5P NUT  3/16-28 QUNhI21Ir $716=-28 2
8 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=6 E32Y* 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 MAS=05715000 SPRING E¥PIN LAY~ Nv2 1
10 §5-8y90410~SP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 3.5 FAXYUY 9/64~40 L=3,5 1
11 MAS~-05714000 PIN ° C¥PIvUNr = Eydrv? 1
12 MAS~1070T0A0 KNEE OPERATING DEVICTE ASM, C.05/8¢4 [MAS-T07070C0O T
13 MAS~10704000 BOLT DT13ITT b (D]
14 H#01|SM-9083013~SC SCREW M8 L=30 oUn2& btk M8 L=30 (1)
1s MAS-10701000 INSTALLING PLATE [ AS S ANILENLE SN DVLL 5 1)
16 H01|WP~-0850002-SC WASHER ¢.5X18Xx1,6 t59*nv2  RB.5X18X1.6 T}
17 H01|NM=-6U80600-SH NUT M3 guno21yk MR 10X11.5 (1)
18 H02|SM~-9084535-5C SCKEW ME L=45 QUnIm* bkt M8 L=4S (2)
19 MAS=-107010C0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, C.05/84 [MAS=-107010A0 1
20 MAS=-10702000 ROD [ A4 AAR/ 1)
21 834309-552=-0Ay KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, E9*PF43 2= 1)
22 §5-%661230-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=12 QUNITSBE 1/6=460 L=q2 (1
23 B3431-552-000-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EY*PTL3 npnv - (1)
24 MAS=10501000 LEVER INSTALLING BASE EYTPICLNN =30 S [& D)
25 WP~0740510~5P WASHER 7.4X11.,8X0.5 £33Nt 7.4X11.8%0,5 (2)
26 §5-96814610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1¢ QUN2m* e 9/32-28 L=16 2)
27 §5-9151220~5R SC2EW  15/64-28 L=12 CYNIm* bk 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
28 MAS-10503000 SPRING EIPIC LN =N 2 (G D]
29 SD-05505p1~SP HINGE SCREW D=5,5 H=5 v 52y D=5.5 H=S (1)
30 MAS-10703000 CONNECTING ROD EYSPIY LIYURY - (D]
31 P0-0201000~00 SPLIT PIN 2X10 2UE°S 1.6X10 (1)
32 MAS=10502000 LEVER EI*?PIeLnt - 1)
33 MAS=10504000 PIN [ AN AN VLR LS/ (@ D]
34 HAS-95717000 TEALSINN POST A.Q2/B4 |TFFIIRD 2

Note (/ZiC) 001 ..... For semisunken type table k7T —71LH

002 ..... For fully-sunken type table

2R F—-7E




RY&RE(FH - XFLR)

KLU

Sl12: X429 5K

6. S112 : SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
(MANUAL/PEDAL TYPE)

dioD s|paaN puowelq :jo Aleiql 8y} wou4




Ref. |Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No. liiae & & Description TEEH $h £ l:{‘(cﬂ
"L

1 MAS-112000AC UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, 90cI* pYY- 23 1
2 MAS-112120A0 LIFTING WIRE ASM, IVIPINOLD H
3 HAS=-05710000 wWIRE STUPPER SUPPORTER D1P=AFIN°R IYISS (G D]
4 $§S-7110710=SP SCREW 11/6u6=-40 L=7 IWEIRY* 11/64=-40 L=7 (2)
S $S-6151040-SP SCREW  15/84-28 L=10 E53U* 15/44-28 L=10 2
6 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 JLESRY* 11/64=460 L=7 (2)
7 MAS=-112010A0 WIRE ASI, ofe 732 1
8 SD-0500251=5P HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 Fel2Yw D=5 H=2.S 1)
Q 55-7110710-5p SCREW 11/64-60 LE7 LI 11/646=40 L=7 (4)
9-1 SS=4110410=TP SCREW 11/44=40 L=eg A.05784| ESR2U% 11/46=40 L=g 1)
9-2 MAS=-05715000 SPRING A.0S5/84 | E¥PI LN = pv 2 1)
9-3 $5-8090410=-5% SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3.5 A.05/84| FA2U* 9/66=40 L=3.5 1)
YA HAS-0G 716000 L] A.OS7TB4[EFFT LN - EoT¥T%D (&)
10 HAS=11206000 SHAFT A €3 FYuto 1)
11 SD-0,40321-5P HINGE SCREW D= .35 H= 3.2 3% URU" D=¢.35 H=3,2 QB
12 #02| SN-9084533~-S¢C SCREW My L=65 CYNIF* uk MB L=4S 2>
13 H01| SM-9083013-5¢C SCREW Mg L=30 gUn2s&* bk Mg L=30 1)
14 H#01] MAS=10704000 BOLT ITLIR Wb 1)
15 MAS=11211000 LEVER BASE EINPIY Lnv=3v 4 1)
16 €S-1111019=5p THRUST COLLAR D=11_11 W=10 A3AF9% p=11_11 W=10 1)
17 §5-8060330-SP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 3.0 FARUY 1 /4=40 L=3 2)
18 MAS=-11209000 SHAFT B L3 byyr o g 1
19 MAS=10702000 ROD EI*Pyen g 1)
0 33430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, E9*?3143 2= (&B)
21 B3431-552-000-A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EY*P743 nne- 1)
22 $5-9461230=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=12 OUN2&c b 17460 =12 (1
23 A0 NM=-4u80400-5H NUT Mg oYno21vUr My 10x11,5 1)
24 H01] WP-0550002-SC WASHER 5.5X18X1.6 E39%N*x  K.5X18X1,6 1)
25 ¥3427-122-000 KNEE PRE3S KOD MOUNTING BRACKET EYYPT BTy g PUYFOFTH (1)
24 55~9182010~SN SCREW v/32-20 L=20 gUn2avibh ¢/32-20 L=20 (1)
27 SS-0181520-Cp SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 ORI H b ¢/32-20 L=1D5 &8
28 MAS~-11207000 AR E3¥ pyHFe (1)
29 55=09,61410~CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=1g OYN20* bk 1/4~460 L=14 (1)
30 MAS=~11210000 LEVER BASE SUPPORT CY*PYY LN =3 1991 1)
31 $§~7110710-Sp SCREW 11/44-40 L=7 FWESEYY 1174640 L=7 2)
3? NS-£110310-SP NUT 11/,4-4Q O0YNZ3YF 11/44=460 (2)
33 §5-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-6¢0 L=€y TWEI2DY 11/64-40 L=l 2)
34 NS~6153310-Sp NUT 15/,4-23 DUN23Yb 15/46-28 (&D]
35 GAK=01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A9IPIY ARYN® = B 1
36 $5-7151210~-5Sp SCREW 15/64-2g L=12 RMEI25Y 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
37 MAS-112058000 STPPEP BASE E3* Py AbUNO IS A 1)
38 NM-696000%-S( NUT M6 QUN21yb K6 3u2 (1)
19 MAS-1T2T,0A0 UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT A3M. tAvtyJ-7 o= M
40 MAS=11214000 SEPARATING PLATE A 2% 2U13 A (1)
41 MAS=11215000 SEPARATING PLATE B PARDE G 1)
42 $58-4090,50~5SPp SCREW 9/xb-40 (=4 E32UY 9/44=4L0 L=g 2)
43 HAS-05717000 TENSIUN POSI 1rF308mY 0 (2)

44 #01| 118-9595¢ TAZLE B (FULLY SUNKEN TYPE) T-9%L B 2% (T*2%0) 1

Note (;EHC) #01 ... For semi-sunken type table SEXF—-70H

#02 ..... For fully-sunken type table

2T -7 LB

— 10 -

the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

,_
T TOTTT




7. S114,8115 : SWING TYPE LOWER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
SI4 S5 24 9FRTHUFRYER

|
L

— e —— . ——— o — ik

Ref. |Note Part . E. C a
No. |2 & & Description TEEA &h
1 #01|MAS-11400040 LOWER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, g3 hyyY-F o9z
2 #02 |MAS-115000A0 LOWER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASHM, E3*byy-% gz
3 H01|MAS=0S57010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, L3 byyos 93 1)
4 #01|MAS=05108000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE Eaw byt 1
5 #0o2|MAS=-058010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, £E3% FYY=F 93 )
P 402 |MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE EAS FURIT EF
7 MAS~11212040 LIFTING WIRE ASM, TYIIPICO1P 1)
8 MAS-05710000 WIRE STUPPER SUPPORTER 21P=-2rJNeR 99143 1)
9 §$5=-7110710-5pP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 JhEF2LY 1176440 L=7 (2)
10 55-4151040-5P SCREW 15/44=28 Lr10 E32b% 15/44=-28 L=10 (2)
11 §5=-7110710-SP SCREW 11/4h=40 L=7 QULEFRLY 11/44=40 (=7 (2)
11-1 SS=-6110610-TP SCPEW 11/44=40 L=¢g A.05/784[ ES52UY T1/44-40 L=¢ 1)
11=2 MAS=05715000 SPRING A.05/84| E*¥Pr LN = nNr2 1)
11=3 55=-8090410=-Sp SCREW 9/44=40 (= 3,5 A.05/84) FA2YY 9/66=40 L=3,5 1)
11=4 MAS=05714000 PIN A.05/864] E*¥Po*uNY =~ EIUY L2 1)
12 MAS=107010A0 KNEE OPERATING DEVICE ASM, €.05/84/ MAS=107070cC0 (1)
3 H03IMAS-10704000 BOLT LA (1)
14 #03|SM-9083013-SC SCREW M3 L=30 ounose e M8 L=30 1
15 MAS=10701000 INSTALLING PLATE EICPTe NS <30T pUwsS3 (1)
16 H03 |WP-0B50002~SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E3%eme2  8.5X18X1.6 1)
17 #03 |{NM=-6080600~SM NUT M8 pYN23Yr M8 10X11.5 (1)
18 H04 [SM-9084533-~5¢C SCREW M8 L=45 QUYNIFw b M8 L=4S (2)
19 MAS-107010C0Q KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, C.05/84| MAS~-107010A0 1)
20 MAS-05717000 TENSION POST X ECPIID] 2)
21 118-95950 TABLE B8 (FULLY SUNKEN TYPE) T=2%L B 73 (e*u%y) 1
Note (;EIC) #01 ... For S114 S114H8
#02 ..... For S115 S115M
#03 ..... For semi-sunken type table $EXF—-71LH
#04 ..... For fully-sunken type table 2ERTF-—7 LA

- 11 -




8. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR MOR-2500 SERIES
.MOR-2500% ) —XE s — 8

(1)s1i2

R

Ref. |Note Part No E. C. Amt.
No. | 2 # Description LW EH & 2 l‘{clql
u{
1 #01]1119-37505 UPPER FEED DOG nor2yne 1
2 #02(119=37604 UPPER FEED DOG 2027 Ne 1
3 #03]119-37703 UPPER FEED 006G INXTYNe 1
4 #04|119-37802 UPPER FEED DOG DORIYne 1
5 H03|119=34056 PRESSERP FONPT ASM, 191 7232 1
6 #03]118-45609 KNIFE E542 1
7 #051118=45906 UPPER KNIFC 7042 1
Note (;EEZ) #01 ... For MOR-2514-BD4 MOR-2514-BD4 8
#02 ... For MOR-2514-BD6 MOR-2514-BD6 8
#03 ..... For MOR-2516-DD4 MOR-2516-DD4
#04 ... For MOR-2516-FF6, MOR-2516-RH6, MOR-2516-FF6, -RH6, MOR-2543-DBD6A
MOR-2543-DBD6
#05 ..... For MOR-2516-DD4 (For export) MOR-2516-DD4 (¥ F)
(2) S114,5098
Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
e =] . T Rea.
No. |& i & # Description TEER iy b4 &eﬂ
8 R4305-HO00=-EDA THROAT PLATE mq3 1
9 11935053 PRESSEP FOOT ASM, %I 2= 1
10 119-38602 UPPER FEEO DOG 20T YNe 1
1" 118-83402 MAIN FEED DOG D279 ne 1
12 B81657=-814=-B0L DIFFERENTIAL FLED DOG 2227ype 1
(3) S5, S097
g/19
IB&
Ref. |Note Part No. .. E C AmF
No. |&i& & & Description T EE 5 % iéle;.']:
13 R4412=~HOF=B0O THROAT PLATE N1 1
14 119-35152 PRESSEP FONT ASM, 91 2= 1
15 119-38701 UPPER FEED DOQG 2027010 1
16 118-85902 DIFFERENTIAL FFED DOG 2222une 1
17 118-84103 MAIN FEED DOG $3220n 1
18 84120-816=FOC~A [NEEDLE GUAPD Ny £ 1
19 §$$-7060610=-SP SCPEW 3/32=-56 L= 5,5 WE52y* 3/32-56 L=%,5 1

- 12 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Part No Page  Ref Part No Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Rel
a8 n No ¥ ] n No. Sk n No. o " No
MAS=-4,5717 099 11 29 SM=9,83013-5C 8 14 118-79350 2 20
B1657-R14-RQL ? 25 MAS=35801040 1 19 SM-9,83513~5¢C 10 13 118-79368 2 20-1
81657-R14-B0L 12 12 HMAS=-,58010A¢ 4 2 SM-9,83013-5C 11 14 118-79558 2 1
33105-8B064-006C 4 17 MAS=-,5R0104 11 5 SM-9384533-SC 1 16 118-79566 2 1-1
B3105-R04-000 6 22 MAS=09201000 6 7 SM-9,84533-5¢C 8 18 118-79657 2 2
83110=-125-000 4 22 MAS=(92020A0 6 9 SM-9,84533-~5C 10 12 118-79665 2 2-1
B3116-125-000 6 27 MAS-,9203000 6 [ SM-9,84533-5C 11 18 118-80457 2 3
B312¢-125-000 4 21 MAS=497 01040 1 29 $S~6(390650~SP 4 ) 118-80465 2 3-1
83120=-125-000 6 20 MAS-(97010A0 ) 1 $S-690650-SP 6 12 118-80R53 2 4
B3427-122-000 10 25 MAS=-,98010A0 1 21 §S-6090650-5P 10 42 118-580861 2 4=
B3439-552-0A0 8 21 HMAS=498010AQ 6 2 $S-6110610-TP 1 8 118-83402 2 24
B3430=-552-0A0 10 20 MAS-10501000 8 24 $S-6110610-TP 8 8 118-83402 12 11
B3431-552-000-~A 8 23 MAS=10502000 8 32 SS-6110610-TP 10 9-1]| 118-83709 2 13
B3431-552-000-A 10 21 MAS=10503000 8 28 §5-61106490-TP 11 11=-1] 118-83808 2 14
B4120-816-D08B-A 2 8 MAS=10504000 8 33 $S-6110650-TP A 29 118-83907 2 15
B412u-816=-FQC=-A 2 o MAS=107010A0 1 10 $5-6110650-TP 6 34 118-84103 2 16
B412U=-B16-FCC-A 12 18 MAS=197010A0 8 12 $5-6110770-SP 6 25 118-84103 12 17
B4120=-R16~R0OA 2 10 MAS-107010A40 1 12 $5-6110710~TP 4 20 118-85704 2 17
MAS=197010C0 ] 17 $5-6120940-SP 4 3 118-85803 2 18
MAS=10701¢Co 8 19 $S-6120940~SP 6 37 118-85902 2 19
CS-079081A-SP 4 18 MAS=107010C0 11 19 $5-6121010-SP 1 2 11885902 12 16
€5-979081A-5P 6 23 MAS=10701000 1 13 55-6121010=-SP 8 5 118-95950 10 L4
€S-1111919~5s°P 10 10 MAS=10701000 8 15 $S~6151040~SP 1 3 118-95950 11 21
MAS=10701000 1M 15 $5-6151040-SP 8 4 118-97501 2 26
MAS=10702000 8 20 SS-615104Q=SP 10 5 119-34056 12 S
LAK=010038B00 10 35 MAS-10702000 10 19 $5-6151040=-SP 11 10 119-35053 12 9
MAS=10703000 B 30 55-6151440=SP 4 14 119-35152 12 14
MAS=10706000 1 11 $S-6151440=SP 6 19 119-37505 12 1
MAS=-0510800A 2 12 MAS=10704000 8 13 $§-7060610-SP 2 11 119-37604 12 2
MAS=-(510800A 4 33 | MAS=1070b4000 10 14 | $5-79600610-5P 12 19 [ 119-37703 12 3
MAS=-4510800A 6 39 MAS=10704000 11 13 S§~7¢90520=SP 6 5 119-37802 12 4
NAS=4,5108000 4 3 MAS=112000A0 10 1 $5-7110519-SP 4 27 119-38602 12 10
MAS=45108000 6 3 MAS=112010A¢0 10 7 $$-711051¢~SP 6 32 119-38701 12 15
MAS-45108000 1 4 MAS=11206000 10 10 | $8-711071g-SP 4 12
MAS=45204000 4 15 MAS=11207000 10 28 | ss-711071p-5P 4 24
MAS=~5204000 6 20 MAS=11208000 10 37 $S-71107109-SP 6 17
HAS=-y5205000 4 16 MAS=1120%9000 10 18 | ss-711071p-SP 6 29
MAS=45205000 6 21 MAS=11210000 to 30 |SS5-7110710-5P 8 2
MAS-y5206000 4 23 MAS=11211000 10 15 | 55-7110719-SP 10 A
MAS=(5206000 6 28 MAS=112120490 10 2 | ss-7110719-5P 10 6
MAS=(52070A¢Q o 13 MAS~11212040 11 7 $8-7110710-SP 10 9
MAS=-y52070A0 6 18 MAS=112140A¢ 10 39 §8-7110710~SP 10 31
HAS=y5208000 “ 4 | MAS=91214900 10 40 | ss-7110710-SP 17 9
MAS-(5208000 6 4 | MAS=11215000 10 41 | ss-711071g-5sP 11 n
MAS=y5208000 11 6 MAS=11400040 11 1 5§5-7112420=5P 10 33
MAS=45209000 4 25 MAS=115000A0 11 2 $8-715121¢0=SP 10 30
MAS=95209000 6 30 SS-8p90410-SP 1 7
MAS=95212000 4 28 $5-8y90410-SP 8 10
MAS=05212000 6 33 NM-6060003-SC 10 38 | ss-8y90419-SP 10 9-3
MAS=g57010A0 1 18 NM=-698060g=SM 1 15 $5-8490410-5P 11 11-3
MAS=9S57010h0 4 1 NM=-64y80600-SM 8 17 |s55-811052¢-TP 4 7
MAS-45701040 11 3 | NM-6¢80600-SHM 10 23 | s$-8110520-TP 4 19
MAS=yS57010R0 4 5 NM=6(B0600-SM 11 17 | s5-8770520-TP 6 13
MAS-yS701080 6 1 NS=6110310-SP 10 32 | $s5-8940520-TP 6 24
MAS=-357010Co 4 30 N§-6120310-SP 1 1 $5-8660330~-5P 10 17
MAS=-457010C0 6 3o NS-6120310-SP 8 7 | ss-915122¢9-5SR 8 27
MAS=05702000 4 3 NS=6150310-SP 6 10 $5-918152¢g=CP 10 27
MAS=05702000 6 35 NS-6150319=SP 10 34 |5S-9182Q1¢9-SN 10 26
MAS=y5703000 L NS-6160529-SP 4 3 §5-906123¢=-CP 8 22
MAS=05763000 6 16 NS-6160529=-5P 6 38 |s5-966123¢9=CP 19 22
MAS=95704000 4 26 $S-9661610-CP 10 29
MAS=95704000 6 3 §5-908161¢9-TP 8 26
MAS=y57050A0 1 1 PD-£201000-00 8 31 )
MAS=057050A0 8 1
MAS=05710000 8 3 WP-0740516-SP 8 25
MAS=05710000 10 3 K&4300=-HOD=-DOA 2 23 WP-0850002-SC 9 14
MAS=(05710000 11 8 R4305-HoD-EgA 2 22 WP~C850002-5C 8 16
MAS=05714000 1 6 R4305-HQ0-EgA 12 8 | wpP-0850002-SC 10 24
MAS=05714000 8 11 R4612=HpF=~Bgg 2 S WP-0850002-5C 11 16
MAS=-95714000 10 9-4 | R4612-HoF=-BgQ 12 13 | yz-0850302-K0 4 9
MAS=y5716000 1M 114 WZ-0850302-K0 6 15
MAS=(5715000 ] 9
MAS=35715000 8 9 $0-0500251-SP 10 8
HAS-05715000 10 Q~2 50-0550501-59 8 29 118=45609 2 <
MAS=95715000 11 11=2[ sb~g64p321-5P 10 11 [ 118-45609 12 6
MAS=05716000 1 4 SD~p64(322=-TP 6 8 118=45807 2 6
MAS=5716000 8 6 $D-0790804-5P 4 10 118=45906 12 7
MAS=(5717 000 8 34 $SD-g7908¢p1~SP 6 14 118-78857 2 21
MAS=y5717000 10 43 | SM-94B3p93-SC T 12 [ 118-78865 2 2141

- 13 —

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




dioD s|paaN puowelq :jo Aleiql ey} woi




diop s|paspN puowelq :jo Aleiql ay) wou4



diop s|pasN puowelq :jo Aleiql ay) wou4




.l.! Ill“l'li&“l“&llll

ul
SN2

=]
=

'l
x
)

=
)
A
o

LTB.

oy

n
¢ 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

o e

L )

ool
L} le
e

P u ™
*
%o’

%

s
e o

S

A AR B A

— 1
(¥
ol
=
£3
=
(]
=
=
=
=
=
J
=
-

|

Printed in Japan(T)

Tokyo 160, Japan

: JUKI TOKYO
© J22967, 232-2301
: 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

Telex
Phone

Cable

Address






